WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a> E-MAIL:<a href="kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.inv">kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.inv</a>



FAX:0471-2553485

Telephone: 0471-2443068

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. R&A I (1)8420/10/GW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:22/02/2016

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed Quotations are invited for AMC (Annual Maintenance Contract) of SIX Servers and ONE SAN Storage installed at State Data Centre -I of the Kerala Public Service Commission.

## **SCHEDULE OF ITEMS**

Sl. No	Item/ Service Tag No.	LOB DESC	BRAND DESC	QTY	Location
1	H6R3HJ1	Equal Logic	EQUALLOGICPS6010	01	State Data Centre I
2	9WN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	State Data Centre I
3	BWN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	State Data Centre I
4	CWN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	State Data Centre I
5	HSM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	State Data Centre I
6	FXM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R710	01	State Data Centre I
7	GXM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R710	01	State Data Centre I

Superscription : Quotation No. 8 / 2016

Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation : 01.00 PM on 9/3/2016

Date and Time for opening the Quotation : 03.00 PM. On 9/3/2016

Date up to which rates are to be firm : One Year from the date of contract

Name & Designation of Contractee. : Sri Saju George

Secretary

Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Rates quoted will be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Duration of this contract is for the period of ONE year.
- 3. Assurance on promptness of service within 24 Hours inclusive of holidays.
- 4. Payment will be made after certification by our Technical Experts on completion of two equal installments.
- 5. The company shall have Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) certified service engineers/ technicians in the case of AMC.
- 6. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.
- 7. In case of under performance, the contract for AMC will be revoked without any notice.

sd/-SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION